PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovatech, LLC	06/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surface Solutions Group, LLC
Street Address:	233 E. Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	#4713
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13541010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: mbenson@ngelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam H. Masia

Address Line 1: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP
Address Line 2: Two North LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025099-0047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam H. Masia

Total Attachments: 2

source=025099-0047-LicenseRecordationForm#page1.tif source=025099-0047-LicenseRecordationForm#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 028501 FRAME: 0858

EXHIBIT B

LICENSE RECORDATION FORM

This License Recordation Form is a non-confidential statement of the Patent License Agreement ("Agreement") entered into and effective on June 9, 2009, by and between INNOVATECH, LLC ("Innovatech"), an Illinois limited liability company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, and SURFACE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC ("SSG"), an Illinois limited liability company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois, 60601.

For the purpose of recording the licenses provided in the Agreement, Innovatech and SSG acknowledge that under the Agreement:

Innovatech has granted SSG a non-exclusive license in certain fields of use under the following United States patents and United States Patent applications:

Marked Precoated Medical Device Patent Family

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/962,326, filed on December 21, 2007, Docket No. 6491800-142 and entitled: MARKED PRECOATED MEDICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/171,847, filed on July 11, 2008, Docket No. 6491800-148 and entitled: MARKED PRECOATED MEDICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/367,929, filed on February 9, 2009, Docket No. 6491800-153 and entitled: MARKED PRECOATED MEDICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/402,218, filed on March 11, 2009, Docket No. 6491800-154 and entitled: MARKED PRECOATED MEDICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME; and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/211,630, filed on September 16, 2008, Docket No. 119311-004 and entitled: MARKED PRECOATED STRINGS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME.
- 1. The other terms of the Agreement are confidential.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto acknowledge that they have read the Agreement, fully understand it, and have freely and voluntarily entered into it.

INNOVATECH:

SSG:

INNOVATECH, LLC

Signature:

Title:

SURFACE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

Print Name: Bwce Nesbut

Signature:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 028501 FRAME: 0860